

Contact: Ronald Lashbrook Vice President Sales and Marketing Schwab Corp. (765) 447-9470

PRESS RELEASE - For Immediate Release

SCHWAB CORP. ANNOUNCES NEW MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE

October 1, 2008. . . (Lafayette, Indiana) Schwab Corp., a wholly owned subsidiary of SentrySafe, is pleased to announce that The Highlands Group has become its manufacturer's representative in the following states: Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, Colorado, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Maryland, Mississippi, New Jersey, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Virginia, West Virginia, and Wyoming. The Highlands Group has a corporate office located at 817 W. Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 310 in Atlanta, Georgia as well as a Mid Atlantic Regional Office located at 1738 Elton Rd., Suite 304 in Silver Spring, Maryland. Independent Representatives work through home offices throughout their region.

Commenting on the announcement, Schwab's Vice President of Sales & Marketing, Ronald Lashbrook stated, "We look forward to the future with The Highlands Group representing Schwab Corp. The Highland's Group has a proven track record representing SentrySafe under the leadership of CEO and cofounder Bob O'Gara and his experienced and knowledgeable Independent Sales Representatives."

Other Schwab manufacturer's representatives are Furniture Sales Associates, The Godfrey Group, Meucci & Associates, Paul Coriden & Associates Inc., Robert Wilson Associates and Wilson Associates.

Schwab Corp., a leader in the field of vital records and valuables storage, and providing protection against fire and water damage, was founded in 1872. The company's headquarters are in Lafayette, Ind., with its manufacturing facility in Cannelton, Ind. On August 7, 2008, Schwab Corp. was acquired by SentrySafe, the Rochester, New York-based world leader in residential and small office security-storage containers.

Fire and water protection for vital records."